# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest by Dissolution of Secured Party	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Finova Capital Corporation		11/17/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Foundations Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	5216 Portside Dr.	
City:	Medina	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44256	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
F	Registration Number:	2580044	SAFETYCRAFT		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3307226446

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

330-721-0000 Phone:

Email: iplaw@walkerandjocke.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy L Emhoff Address Line 1: 231 South Broadway Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAFETYCRAFT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy L. Emhoff
Signature:	/Stacy L. Emhoff/
Date:	07/12/2013

REEL: 005068 FRAME: 0704

# Total Attachments: 7 source=Dissolution of Finova Capital Corp#page1.tif source=Dissolution of Finova Capital Corp#page2.tif source=Dissolution of Finova Capital Corp#page3.tif source=Dissolution of Finova Capital Corp#page4.tif source=Dissolution of Finova Capital Corp#page5.tif source=Dissolution of Finova Capital Corp#page6.tif source=Dissolution of Finova Capital Corp#page7.tif

#### EX-99.1 6 dex991.htm CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

Exhibit 99.1

#### CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

OF

#### THE FINOVA GROUP INC.

#### (Pursuant to Sections 275 and 303 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The FINOVA Group Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is The FINOVA Group Inc.

SECOND: The date the dissolution was authorized was November 16, 2009.

THIRD: The dissolution of the Corporation was duly authorized (i) without the need for approval by the stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Section 303 of the DGCL because it is adopted in accordance with that certain order issued by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware under Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code on December 4, 2006, and (ii) by the Board of Directors of the Corporation pursuant to a unanimous written consent in accordance with Sections 275(a) and 141(f) of the DGCL.

FOURTH: That the names and addresses of the directors and officers of the Corporation are as follows:

## **DIRECTORS**

Thomas F. Boland 8320 North Hayden Road

Suite C112

Scottsdale, AZ 85258

Ian M. Cumming 8320 North Hayden Road

Suite C112

Scottsdale, AZ 85258

G. Robert Durham 8320 North Hayden Road

Suite C112

Scottsdale, AZ 85258

Thomas E. Mara 8320 North Hayden Road

Suite C112

Scottsdale, AZ 85258

R. Gregory Morgan 8320 North Hayden Road

Suite C112

Scottsdale, AZ 85258

Kenneth R. Smith 8320 North Hayden Road

Suite C112

Scottsdale, AZ 85258

Joseph S. Steinberg 8320 North Hayden Road

Suite C112

Scottsdale, AZ 85258

#### **OFFICERS**

Thomas E. Mara Chief Executive Officer 8320 North Hayden

Road Suite C112

Scottsdale, AZ 85258

Joseph S. Steinberg President 8320 North Hayden

Road Suite C112 Scottsdale, AZ 85258

Richard A. Ross Senior Vice President, 8320 North Hayden

Chief Financial Officer and Road Suite C112

Treasurer Scottsdale, AZ 85258

Elizabeth A. McAllister

Vice President, Controller – Tax and 8320 North Hayden Secretary

Road Suite C112 Scottsdale, AZ 85258

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this 17th day of November, 2009.

THE FINOVA GROUP INC.

By: /s/ Richard A. Ross

Name: Richard A. Ross

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer and Treasurer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE FINOVA GROUP INC. CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION



Home | Latest Filings | Previous Page

# U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission

Search the Next-Generation EDGAR System

# Filing Detail

SEC Home » Search the Next-Generation EDGAR System » Company Search » Current Page

Form 10-K - Annual report [Section 13 and 15(d), not S-K Item 405]

SEC Accession No. 0001193125-07-061824

Filing Date 2007-03-22 Accepted

Period of Report 2006-12-31 Filing Date Changed 2007-03-22

2007-03-22 17:28:36 Documents 14

#### **Document Format Files**

Assistant Director 7

Seq	Description	Document	Туре	Size	
1	FORM 10-K	d10k.htm	10-K	943522	
2	FORM OF PLAN OF LIQUIDATION AND DISSOLUTION	dex2c.htm	EX-2.C	12120	
3	LETTER FROM FINOVA TO PHILIP A. DONNELLY	dex10p5.htm	EX-10.P.5	16311	
4	LETTER FROM FINOVA TO RICHARD A. ROSS	dex10p6.htm	EX-10.P.6	16515	
5	LETTER FROM FINOVA TO JAMES M. WIFLER	dex10p7.htm	EX-10.P.7	16124	
6	COMPUTATION OF RATIO OF INCOME TO FIXED CHARGES	dex12.htm	EX-12	12505	
7	CODE OF CONDUCT(CODE OF ETHICS)	dex14.htm	EX-14	16902	
8	SUBSIDIARIES	dex21.htm	EX-21	3741	Mr.
9	CONSENT OF INDEPENDENT AUDITORS FROM ERNST & YOUNG LLP	dex23.htm	EX-23	1617	
10	CERTIFICATION OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER SECTION 302	dex311.htm	EX-31.1	9157	
11	CERTIFICATION OF CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER SECTION 302	dex312.htm	EX-31.2	9578	
12	CERTIFICATION OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER SECTION 906	dex321.htm	EX-32.1	4041	
13	CERTIFICATION OF CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER SECTION 906	dex322.htm	EX-32.2	4462	
14	GRAPHIC	g61767img001.jpg	GRAPHIC	3214	
	Complete submission text file	0001193125-07-061824.txt		1072728	

## FINOVA GROUP INC (Filer) CIK: 0000883701 (see all company filings)

IRS No.: 860695381 | State of Incorp.: DE | Fiscal Year End: 1231 Type: 10-K | Act: 34 | File No.: 001-11011 | Film No.: 07712809 SIC: 6153 Short-Term Business Credit Institutions

**Business Address** 4800 N. SCOTTSDALE RD. P O BOX 2209 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251-7623 4806364800

Mailing Address 4800 N. SCOTTSDALE RD. P O BOX 2209 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251-7623

#### EX-21 8 dex21.htm SUBSIDIARIES

Exhibit 21

## Subsidiaries of The FINOVA Group Inc.

(March 16, 2007)

FINOVA Capital Corporation (Delaware)

Cactus Resort Properties, Inc. (Delaware)

Cactus Resort Properties III, LLC (Delaware)

FINOVA Hawaiian Holdings, LLC (Delaware)

FINOVA Waipahu Holdings, LLC (Delaware)

Desert Healthcare, LLC (Delaware)

FINOVA International Finance LLC (Delaware)

Pacific AirCorp 23168, Inc. (Delaware)

Pacific AirCorp 23169, Inc. (Delaware)

Pacific AirCorp 23171, Inc. (Delaware)

Pacific AirCorp 23172, Inc. (Delaware)

Pacific AirCorp 23225, Inc. (Delaware)

Pacific AirCorp 23226, Inc. (Delaware)

FINOVA Lease Receivables LLC (Delaware)

Recycling Technologies, Inc. (Tennessee)

FINOVA Services Limited (United Kingdom)

FINOVA Aviation Lease Limited (United Kingdom)

Townmead Garages Limited (United Kingdom)

FINOVA Health Care Finance Limited (United Kingdom)

The FINOVA Group Limited (United Kingdom)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005068 FRAME: 0711

**RECORDED: 07/12/2013**